502635941 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2682549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES AND REGENERATIVE MEDICINE, LLC	12/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	700 ORTHOPAEDIC DRIVE
City:	WARSAW
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46582

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8277796
Patent Number:	7524489
Patent Number:	7413734

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-2808 Phone: 7325242759

Email: jnjuspatent@corus.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: PHILIP S. JOHNSON

Address Line 1: ONE JOHNSON & JOHNSON PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW BRUNSWICK, NEW JERSEY 08933

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANGELINA PETTI
Signature:	/Angelina Petti/
Date:	01/15/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=ATRM.Orthopaedics#page1.tif source=ATRM.Orthopaedics#page2.tif

PATENT 502635941 REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0286

State of Indiana Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.

I, CONNIE LAWSON, Secretary of State of Indiana, hereby certify that Articles of Merger of the above For-Profit Domestic Corporation have been presented to me at my office, accompanied by the fees prescribed by law and that the documentation presented conforms to law as prescribed by the provisions of the Indiana Business Corporation Law.

The following non-surviving entity(s):

ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES AND REGENERATIVE MEDICINE, LLC

a(n) Delaware Non-Qualified Foreign Corporation

merged with and into the surviving entity:

DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.

NOW, THEREFORE, with this document I certify that said transaction will become effective Sunday, December 30, 2012.



In Witness Whereof, I have caused to be affixed my signature and the seal of the State of Indiana, at the City of Indianapolis, December 18, 2012.

Corrie Lamon

CONNIE LAWSON, SECRETARY OF STATE

1991110416/2012122066149

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0287 Delaware

PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES AND REGENERATIVE MEDICINE, LLC", A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"DEPUY ORTHOPAEDICS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF INDIANA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 7:18
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2012.

5261740 8100M

121360413

RECORDED: 01/15/2014

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 0097231

DATE: 12-26-12

PATENT REEL: 031972 FRAME: 0288